## COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: Council President at the Request of the County Executive

**AN EXPEDITED ACT** to authorize the planning, design, and construction of the White Flint Fire Station 23 (P451502) project in the North Bethesda – Garrett Park area.

By adding to the Laws of Montgomery County 2023

Boldface	Heading or defined term.
<u>Underlining</u>	Added to existing law by original bill.
[Single boldface brackets]	Deleted from existing law by original bill.
Double underlining	Added by amendment.
[[Double boldface brackets]]	Deleted from existing law or the bill by amendment.
* * *	Existing law unaffected by bill.

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following Act:

- Sec. 1. The following is added to the Laws of Montgomery County 2023:
- Montgomery County, Maryland, is authorized to construct the White Flint Fire Station 23
- 3 (P451502) in the North Bethesda- Garrett Park area.

## Approved:

Eran Glim	June 20, 2023
Evan Glass President, County Council	Date
Approved:	
May ERP	July 3, 2023
Marc Elrich, County Executive	Date
This is a correct copy of Council action.	
Sant	July 3, 2023
Sara R. Tenenbaum, Clerk of the Council	Date